JANET T. MILLS
GOVERNOR

Seed Certification Program Fees for 2020

Type

Import Permit

Import Permits/cwt*
Entry - Pre-Nuclear/acre
Entry - Certified/acre
Entry - BRR/acre

STATE OF MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, CONSERVATION & FORESTRY

Di1vISON OF ANIMAL AND PLANT HEALTH
28 STATE HOUSE STATION
AUGUSTA, MAINE 04333

AMANDA E. BEAL
COMMISSIONER

$35
$0.40
$50
$50
$25

Post-Harvest — Laboratory ELISA Test (**Prices subject to change)

0-4.9ac (200 Tubers)
5-40ac (250 Tubers)
>40ac (250Tubers+10Tubers/ac over 40)

Shipping Point - Inspection/cwt
Shipping Point - per tags
Small Grains - Inspection/acre

North American Plant Health Certificate

Grain
Potatoes

Phytosanitary Certificate

$180
$200
$200 + $1/Tuber over 250

$0.12
$0.05
$12

$15

$60, plus ($6.00 Federal USDA Fee)
$60, plus ($6.00 Federal USDA Fee)

Note: Starting with the 2018 crop no refunds will be issued for seed lots withdrawn after they are entered

into the seed program.

*cwt = hundred weight
revised 6/15/2020

Eric Hitchcock

Seed Certification Program Manager
Division of Animal & Plant Health
744 Main St. Suite 9

Presque Isle, ME 04769

(207) 764-2036

Cell: (207) 458-9340
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