

STATE OF MAINE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, CONSERVATION & FORESTRY

DIVISON OF ANIMAL AND PLANT HEALTH

28 STATE HOUSE STATION AUGUSTA, MAINE 04333

AMANDA E. BEAL COMMISSIONER

JANET T. MILLS GOVERNOR

Seed Certification Program Fees for 2020

Type	
Import Permit	\$35
Import Permits/cwt*	\$0.40
Entry - Pre-Nuclear/acre	\$50
Entry - Certified/acre	\$50
Entry - BRR/acre	\$25

Post-Harvest – Laboratory ELISA Test (**Prices subject to change)

0-4.9ac (200 Tubers)	\$180
5-40ac (250 Tubers)	\$200

>40ac (250Tubers+10Tubers/ac over 40) \$200 + \$1/Tuber over 250

Shipping Point - Inspection/cwt	\$0.12
Shipping Point - per tags	\$0.05
Small Grains - Inspection/acre	\$12

North American Plant Health Certificate \$15

Phytosanitary Certificate Grain \$60, plus (\$6.00 Federal USDA Fee)
Potatoes \$60, plus (\$6.00 Federal USDA Fee)

Note: Starting with the 2018 crop no refunds will be issued for seed lots withdrawn after they are entered into the seed program.

*cwt = hundred weight revised 6/15/2020

Eric Hitchcock Seed Certification Program Manager Division of Animal & Plant Health 744 Main St. Suite 9 Presque Isle, ME 04769 (207) 764-2036 Cell: (207) 458-9340

E. ANN GIBBS, DIRECTOR 90 BLOSSOM LANE DEERING BUILDING



PHONE: (207) 287-3891 FAX: (207) 287-5576 WWW.MAINE.GOV/DACF